APPARENT LOW BID

International Content   Inte							Road Construction Northwest											
No.	SCHE	DULE A - OPEN CUT PIPE REPAIR SITES (BASE BID)			Engineer's I	Estimate	Rodarte Cons	Rodarte Construction Inc Inc		Redtail, LLC		Northwest Cascade Inc		Kar-Vel Construction		Harkness Construction, LLC		
All																		
A	_																	Amount
A																		\$10,000.00
According																		\$500.00
A   Degree Transport Praffic Central   1   15   \$4,0000   \$3,000							,											\$73,000.00
April   Apri																		\$8,000.00
A																		\$5,000.00
AB   Securiting																		\$22,000.00
AB Securiting																		\$8,000.00
All   Stronger Extension Class B   280   57   51,000   51,000   510,000																		\$20,000.00
All Design of Father Secretation (19.8 g 5 g 5.50 (5.10.400)																		\$1,569.00
All Jean-Beckworthow   2								,						. ,				\$25,560.00
All Counder Surfacing Base Course  22 N 5400 55800 5800 582,800 5800 582,800 5800 582,800 5800 582,800																		\$208.00
Act   Convented Surfacing Top Course   22   Th   \$400.00   \$380.00   \$313.																		\$800.00
AS Gurry Spells  3 Cr 512500 537500 538500 538500 538000 538																		\$45,792.00
Ast   Mac   1.72 in   PG 5894-22   274   N   5.000   554,800.00   534,000   535,000   531,000																		\$2,112.00
AZY Plang Bhuminous Pawement  AZY Systy  AZY Deference Stage  AZY Defere														,	,			\$342.00
ABA   Barphalt Thickenese Eage																		\$54,800.00
AB   Decisit from Piper 12 in Diams																		\$11,000.00
ADD   Decide from Pige 18 in Diam   25   F   \$13500   \$31.25 00   \$480.00   \$12.25 00   \$13.25 00															,		,	\$2,403.00
AZI Contragrated Polyethylenes Storm Sewer Pipe 12 in. Diam 1 PA 55,000 \$6,850.00 \$1,17,00 \$1,739.00 \$12,40.00 \$3,00																		\$170,040.00
AZZ Horbe Verit & Access Bend 18 in. Diam	_							,		. ,				. ,				\$7,500.00
A23   Alay   A24   Transition Coupling 18 in Diam.   12   EA   550.00   51,080.00   51,0																		\$30,140.00
AA Transition Coupling 12 in. Diam.  12 EA \$500.00 \$51,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3,0																		\$16,000.00
ASS Transitions Coupling 18 in. Diam.  2 EA \$1,800.00 \$3,500.00 \$13,200.00 \$2,280.00 \$3,300.00 \$		Abandon Storm Sewer						,										\$7,470.00
ABG Clatch Basin Type 1  ABG Clatch Basin Type 2  ABG Clatch Basin Type		Transition Coupling 12 In. Diam.																\$36,000.00
AZZ [Catch Basin Type 1	_				. ,		. ,	, ,										\$8,000.00
ABB Clarch Basin Type 2.48 in Diam.  2 EA \$4,00.00 \$5,00.																		\$18,000.00
APP   Concrete miest   Paragraph   Concrete miest   Paragraph																		\$8,000.00
ABJ Strom Laterial Connection 13 EA 5450.00 55,890.00 51,250.00 51		Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.				,				. ,	,	,			,		,	\$20,000.00
AZI Connect to Existing Drainage Structure  12 EA \$1,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$2,00																		\$10,000.00
AZZ Agust Carch Basin  1 EA 5500.00 55																		\$32,500.00
A32 Cleaning Existing Drainage Structures 15 EA \$200.00 \$3,000.00																		\$30,000.00
Add Register frame and Griste  8 EA \$800.00 \$56,000.00 \$500.00 \$4,470.00 \$500.00 \$4,470.00 \$500.00 \$4,470.00 \$500.00 \$4,470.00 \$500.00 \$4,470.00 \$500.00 \$4,470.00 \$500.00 \$4,470.00 \$500.00 \$4,470.	_																	\$1,000.00
AS ECT Integration		Cleaning Existing Drainage Structures																\$3,750.00
AB   Temporary Stormwater System Bipass Pumping Plan																		\$5,200.00
AZT   Improparty Stormwaters System Biguass Pumping   16   DAY   \$1,000.00   \$15,000.00   \$1,000.00												. ,						\$16,000.00
ABB SWPPP 1 LS \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$130.00 \$51,000.00 \$1																		\$5,000.00
A39 Enrison Control and Water Pollution Prevention 1 IS \$10,000.00 \$5,000.00																		\$9,600.00
AAO Roadside Restoration 1 LS \$12,500.00 \$13,000.00 \$13,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$19,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$3,000.00																		\$1,000.00
ABI Cement Conc. Traffic Curb																		\$3,000.00
A22 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter 57 LF \$70.00 \$3.990.00 \$175.00 \$9,975.00 \$120.00 \$6,840.00 \$155.00 \$8,885.00 \$130.00 \$7,410.00 \$60.00 \$3,420.00 \$80.00 \$94,54.00 \$10.00							,	,	,	,		1 - 3	,	,	,	,		\$3,000.00
A83 Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance 26 5Y \$100.00 \$25,000.00 \$175,00 \$175,00 \$182,00 \$44,732.00 \$442.00 \$11,492.00 \$280.00 \$7280.00 \$190.00 \$4,940.00 \$90.00 \$2.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,0		Cement Conc. Traffic Curb																\$2,850.00
A44         Cement Conc. Sidewalk         34         SY         \$90.00         \$3,000.00         \$5,000.00         \$6,000.00         \$1,000.00         \$1,000.00         \$1,000.00         \$6,426.00         \$25,00         \$6,670.00         \$1,000.00         \$5,440.00         \$3,000.00         \$5,440.00         \$25,000.00         \$5,000.00         \$5,000.00         \$1,000.00         \$5,000.00 </td <td></td> <td>,</td> <td> ,</td> <td>,</td> <td>\$4,560.00</td>															,	,	,	\$4,560.00
A5 Mailbox Support, Type 1 1 EA 51,900.00 51,900.00 5880.00 5880.00 51,500.00 51,500.00 51,500.00 51,500.00 5750.00 5750.00 51,000.00 51,000.00 50																		\$2,080.00
Ad6 Restore Road Pavement Markings 1 LS \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$3,600.00 \$3,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000			34															\$2,720.00
	A45	Mailbox Support, Type 1	1	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL: \$535,100.00 \$657,288.00 \$805,636.00 \$794,534.00 \$899,428.50 \$909,699.00 \$745,94	A46	Restore Road Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL:         \$535,100.00         \$657,288.00         \$805,636.00         \$794,534.00         \$899,428.50         \$909,609.00         \$745,99	I -		1								1							
		SC	HEDULE	A TOTAL:		\$535,100.00		\$657,288,00		\$805,636,00	•	\$794,534,00		\$899,428,50		\$909,609,00		\$745,996.00
						,		,		,						,		

SCHEDULE B - SMALL DRAINAGE PROJECTS SITES (BASE BID)			Engineer's	. Estimate	Road Construction Northwes			t Redtail. LLC		Northwest Cascade Inc		Kar-Vel Construction		Harkness Construction, LLC		
Item	Bid						***								,	
No. Item Description  B1 Unexpected Site Changes	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price \$10.000.00	Amount \$10.000.00	Unit Price \$10,000.00	Amount \$10,000.00	Unit Price \$10,000.00	Amount \$10.000.00	Unit Price \$10,000.00	Amount \$10,000.00	Unit Price \$10.000.00	Amount \$10,000.00	Unit Price \$10,000.00	Amount \$10,000.00	Unit Price \$10,000.00	Amount \$10,000.0
B1 Unexpected Site Changes B2 Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$500)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.0
B3 Mobilization	1	LS	\$46,900.00	\$46,900.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.0
B4 SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
B5 Construction Survey	1	LS	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.0
B6 Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$46,900.00	\$46,900.00	\$45,950.00	\$45,950.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$77,200.00	\$77,200.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
B7 Pedestrian Traffic Control	1	LS	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10.000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.000.00	\$3,000.0
B8 Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,590.00	\$9,590.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.0
B9 Sawcutting	1.175	LF	\$5.00	\$5.875.00	\$5.00	\$5.875.00	\$7.00	\$8,225.00	\$7.30	\$8,577,50	\$4.50	\$5,287,50	\$5.00	\$5,875.00	\$1.00	\$1.175.0
B10 Remove Existing Storm Drain	40	LF	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$83.00	\$3,320.00	\$52.00	\$2,080,00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.0
B11 Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul	105	CY	\$60.00	\$6,300.00	\$87.00	\$9,135.00	\$60.00	\$6,300.00	\$147.00	\$15,435.00	\$77.00	\$8,085.00	\$35.00	\$3,675.00	\$90.00	\$9,450.0
B12 Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	343	CY	\$50.00	\$17,150,00	\$50.00	\$17,150.00	\$60.00	\$20,580.00	\$230.00	\$78.890.00	\$52.00	\$17.836.00	\$5.00	\$1,715.00	\$90.00	\$30.870.0
B13 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	2.064	SF	\$5.00	\$10,320,00	\$1.00	\$2,064.00	\$0.25	\$516.00	\$5.00	\$10,320.00	\$1.00	\$2,064,00	\$1.00	\$2,064.00	\$1.00	\$2,064.0
B14 Hand Excavation	30	CY	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$715.00	\$21,450.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.0
B15 Crushed Surfacing Base Course	627	TN	\$75.00	\$47,025.00	\$70.00	\$43,890.00	\$59.00	\$36,993.00	\$85.00	\$53,295.00	\$123.00	\$77,121.00	\$5.00	\$3,135.00	\$90.00	\$56,430.0
B16 Streambed Cobbles 6-In	32	CY	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$190.00	\$6,080.00	\$162.00	\$5,184.00	\$180.00	\$5,760.00	\$210.00	\$6,720.00	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$130.00	\$4,160.0
B17 Quarry Spalls	2	CY	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$183.00	\$366.00	\$462.00	\$924.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$130.00	\$260.0
B18 HMA Cl. 1/2 in. PG 58H-22	147	TN	\$200.00	\$29,400.00	\$230.00	\$33,810.00	\$350.00	\$51,450.00	\$284.00	\$41,748.00	\$404.00	\$59,388.00	\$290.00	\$42,630.00	\$180.00	\$26,460.0
B19 Planing Bituminous Pavement	771	SY	\$45.00	\$34,695.00	\$48.00	\$37,008.00	\$47.00	\$36,237.00	\$26.00	\$20,046.00	\$21.00	\$16,191.00	\$16.00	\$12,336.00	\$40.00	\$30,840.0
B20 Asphalt Thickened Edge	239	LF	\$175.00	\$41,825.00	\$9.00	\$2,151.00	\$9.00	\$2,151.00	\$16.75	\$4,003.25	\$21.00	\$5,019.00	\$20.00	\$4,780.00	\$60.00	\$14,340.0
B21 Underdrain Pipe 6-In. Diam.	29	LF	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$95.00	\$2,755.00	\$155.00	\$4,495.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$90.00	\$2,610.00	\$170.00	\$4,930.00	\$160.00	\$4,640.0
B22 Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	249	LF	\$50.00	\$12,450.00	\$88.00	\$21,912.00	\$110.00	\$27,390.00	\$347.00	\$86,403.00	\$127.00	\$31,623.00	\$150.00	\$37,350.00	\$200.00	\$49,800.0
B23 Ductile Iron Pipe 8 In. Diam.	39	LF	\$90.00	\$3,510.00	\$135.00	\$5,265.00	\$180.00	\$7,020.00	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$155.00	\$6,045.00	\$150.00	\$5,850.00	\$220.00	\$8,580.0
B24 Ductile Iron Pipe 12 In. Diam.	345	LF	\$110.00	\$37,950.00	\$155.00	\$53,475.00	\$140.00	\$48,300.00	\$348.00	\$120,060.00	\$183.00	\$63,135.00	\$222.00	\$76,590.00	\$260.00	\$89,700.0
B25 Testing Storm Sewer Pipe	633	LF	\$5.00	\$3,165.00	\$11.00	\$6,963.00	\$0.25	\$158.25	\$5.00	\$3,165.00	\$2.00	\$1,266.00	\$10.00	\$6,330.00	\$5.00	\$3,165.0
B26 Abandon Storm Sewer	97	LF	\$40.00	\$3,880.00	\$40.00	\$3,880.00	\$50.00	\$4,850.00	\$167.00	\$16,199.00	\$32.00	\$3,104.00	\$50.00	\$4,850.00	\$30.00	\$2,910.0
B27 Catch Basin Type 1	12	EA	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$178.00	\$2,136.00	\$2,280.00	\$27,360.00	\$6,300.00	\$75,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.0
B28 Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,650.00	\$13,300.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$13,400.00	\$26,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.0
B29 Catch Basin Type 2 72 In. Diam. With Flow Splitter	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,755.00	\$9,755.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
B30 Saddle Manhole 48-In. Diam. Type 3	1	EA	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
B31 Catch Basin Type 2 72 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
B32 Storm Lateral Connection	8	EA	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.0
B33 Connect to Existing Drainage Structure	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.0
B34 Riser Fabrication	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
B35 Outfall Sediment Sump	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0
B36 Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping Plan	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.0
B37 Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping	12	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.0
B38 SWPPP	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
B39 Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$46,900.00	\$46,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
B40 Erosion Control Blanket	436	SY	\$9.00	\$3,924.00	\$5.00	\$2,180.00	\$6.00	\$2,616.00	\$9.00	\$3,924.00	\$10.00	\$4,360.00	\$2.00	\$872.00	\$10.00	\$4,360.0
B41 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	414	SY	\$30.00	\$12,420.00	\$8.00	\$3,312.00	\$3.00	\$1,242.00	\$9.00	\$3,726.00	\$10.00	\$4,140.00	\$5.00	\$2,070.00	\$30.00	\$12,420.0
B42 PSIPE, Broadleaf Evergreen, 1 Gal	699	EA	\$17.00	\$11,883.00	\$25.00	\$17,475.00	\$26.00	\$18,174.00	\$40.00	\$27,960.00	\$37.00	\$25,863.00	\$5.00	\$3,495.00	\$10.00	\$6,990.0
B43 PSIPE, Broadleaf Evergreen, 2 Gal	829	EA	\$34.00	\$28,186.00	\$33.00	\$27,357.00	\$33.00	\$27,357.00	\$40.00	\$33,160.00	\$37.00	\$30,673.00	\$5.00	\$4,145.00	\$10.00	\$8,290.0
B44 Plant Establishment - 1 Year	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.0
B45 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	88	LF	\$60.00 \$82.00	\$5,280.00 \$3.034.00	\$175.00	\$15,400.00 \$3,330.00	\$113.00	\$9,944.00	\$130.00	\$11,440.00	\$130.00	\$11,440.00	\$60.00	\$5,280.00	\$60.00	\$5,280.0
B46 Bioretention Soil Mix	37	CY			\$90.00		\$96.00	\$3,552.00	\$133.00	\$4,921.00	\$146.00	\$5,402.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$90.00	\$3,330.0
B47 Gravel Choker Course	8	CY	\$45.00 \$51.00	\$360.00 \$1.581.00	\$320.00	\$2,560.00	\$146.00	\$1,168.00 \$2,232.00	\$22.00	\$176.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00 \$40.00	\$400.00	\$90.00	\$720.0
B48 Coarse Compost	31	_			\$70.00	\$2,170.00	\$72.00	. ,	\$133.00	\$4,123.00	\$145.00	\$4,495.00	,	\$1,240.00	\$110.00	\$3,410.0
B49 Gravel Backfill for Drains	27	CY LS	\$45.00 \$1.000.00	\$1,215.00 \$1.000.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00 \$5.800.00	\$132.00 \$7.500.00	\$3,564.00 \$7.500.00	\$280.00 \$5.500.00	\$7,560.00 \$5.500.00	\$152.00	\$4,104.00 \$4.800.00	\$45.00	\$1,215.00 \$1,500.00	\$96.00 \$1.000.00	\$2,592.0 \$1.000.0
B50 Restore Road Markings	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
				4		4004 040 00		4004.004.00				4000 574 50		4400 440 00		4444
sc	HEDULE E	IOTAL:		\$633,353.00		\$581,512.00		\$674,864.25		\$941,171.75		\$869,571.50		\$682,447.00		\$643,936.00

SCHEDUL	TOTAL: \$535,100.0	\$657,288.00	\$805,636.00	\$794,534.00	\$899,428.50	\$909,609.00	\$745,996.00
SCHEDUI	3 TOTAL: \$633,353.0	\$581,512.00	\$674,864.25	\$941,171.75	\$869,571.50	\$682,447.00	\$643,936.00
CUMULAT	TOTAL: \$1,168,453.0	\$1,238,800.00	\$1,480,500.25	\$1,735,705.75	\$1,769,000.00	\$1,592,056.00	\$1,389,932.00
		-					